

Nikita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9559 OF 2024

Rahul Naresh Mody ... Petitioner
Vs.
Krishna Rahul Mody and Anr. ... Respondents

NIKITA
KAILAS
DARADE
Digitally signed
by NIKITA
KAILAS DARADE
Date: 2024.07.18
10:56:34 +0530

Mr. Anil S. Navale a/w Ms. Vaishnavi P. for the Petitioner.
Ms. Krishna Rahul Mody present in the Court.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th JULY 2024

ORDER :

1. This writ petition is e-filed. However in the soft copy uploaded, it is legible only from page number 41.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner has tendered hard copy of the petition, which is taken on record.
3. Office is directed to find out why the entire copy of the petition is not accessible.
4. This order to be forwarded to the learned Registrar (Central Project Coordinator) for information and necessary action.
5. Respondent no.1 appears in person and seeks time to

engage an advocate.

6. List the petition on 24th September 2024, under the caption “for urgent admission”.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]