

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9559 OF 2024

Rahul Naresh ModyPETITIONER

V/S

Krishna Rahul ModyRESPONDENT

Ms. Vishranti Jain for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE J**

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 18/07/2025.

Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)