



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9559 OF 2024

Rahul Mody .. Petitioner

versus

Krishna Mody and Anr. .. Respondents

Adv. Anamika Biswas h/f Adv. Vishranti, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. It is submitted by the Advocate that the Counsel appearing for the Petitioner is not available.
2. Stand over to 18th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]