

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 9559 OF 2024

Mr. Rahul Mody ...Petitioner
Versus
Krishna Mody and Anr. ...Respondents

Advocate K. Jain a/w. Ms. Vaishnavi Pasalkar, advocate for the
Petitioner.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 14TH NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. It is submitted across the Bar that father of advocate on record has passed away. Therefore accommodation is sought by the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 4th December, 2025.
3. Liberty is sought to place affidavit of service on record. Liberty granted.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI PRAKASH
AHER
Date: 2025.11.18
11:55:23 +0530