

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9559 OF 2024

Rahul Naresh ModyPETITIONER

V/S

Krishna Rahul ModyRESPONDENT

Ms. Vaishnavi Pusalkar i/b Mr. Anil S. Navale, for Petitioner

(Mentioned)

(Pertains to Single Bench)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 13th February, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)