

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9559 OF 2024

Rahul Naresh Mody ....PETITIONER

V/S

Krishna Rahul Mody ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Vishranti Jain Navale i/b Anil Navale for petitioner

(mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**